

## Ballston Spa Comprehensive Plan Steering Committee Discusses Village Housing

**February 22, 2022 (Ballston Spa, NY)** The Village of Ballston Spa's Comprehensive Plan Steering Committee will meet twice during the month of March to review and discuss housing within the village. The meetings will be held on the first and third Thursdays of the month, March 3 and March 17, at 7 pm at the Saratoga County Office Building at 50 West High Street in Ballston Spa.

Among the topics to be examined are socio-economic patterns, percentage of homeownership versus rentals, review of non-conforming residential uses, accessory apartments, business use of homes, encouragement of different types of housing, clean energy sources and generational housing.

The Comprehensive Plan Steering Committee has been formed to work in conjunction with a professional planning consultant to identify and study several topics over the course of the next year in order to create a final plan for approval by the Village board of trustees. All meetings are open to the public, who are encouraged to attend and provide input, either in-person attendance or via Zoom. Zoom link will be available prior to each meeting at <a href="https://www.villageofballstonspa.org/comprehensive-plan-steering-committee">https://www.villageofballstonspa.org/comprehensive-plan-steering-committee</a>. For more information, contact steering committee chairperson Karen Martell at <a href="https://watell27@gmail.com">karenmartell27@gmail.com</a> or the Village Office at 518 885-5711, <a href="https://willageofballstonspa.org">villageofballstonspa.org</a>.